	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org
Legislation Details					
File #:	16-2	2308 Version: 1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Stewart - Laurel Elementary Sch	
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/1	0/2016	In control:	Chief Schools Officer	
On agenda:	11/1	5/2016	Final action:	11/15/2016	
Enactment date:	11/1	5/2016	Enactment #	: 16-1823	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Henri Marie Stewart, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a total of 1020 hours to develop individualized intervention plans for the lowest performing students in reading in grade; work alongside and consult with the certificated teacher to develop the appropriate intervention plan as well as provide direct intervention services to students, at Laurel Elementary School, for the period September 1, 2016 through June 17, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 16-2308 Professional Services Contract - Henri Marie Stewart - Laurel Elementary School				
Contact:	John.Stangl@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	А	ction	Result
11/15/2016	1	Board of Education	A	dopted on the General Consent Rep	ort Pass